STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Costello, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on May 8, 2018, (hereinafter "Agreement"), as amended by document executed on May 25, 2021, (hereinafter "Amendment") pursuant to SOQ 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement for the completion of such additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional twenty thousand dollars and no/100 (\$20,000.00), for the services as described in Contractor's proposal dated November 11, 2021, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed eight hundred fifteen thousand two hundred sixty-nine dollars and no/100 (\$815,269.00), authorized as follows:

\$744,709.00 under the Agreement; \$50,560.00 under the Amendment; and \$20,000.00 under this Second Amendment.

 In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and any subsequently executed amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without written agreement executed by both parties.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the Amendment shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the last party hereto.

FORT BEND COUNTY	COSTELLO, INC
County Judge KP George	Verson W. Hegwood
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent – Signature
January 25, 2022	Vernon W. Hegwood
Date	Authorized Agent – Printed Name
ATTEST:	Public Infrastructure Division Manager
Manual	Title
Laura Richard	12/29/2021
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Date
APPROVED:	
Digitally signed by J Stacy Slawinski	

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of \$_815,269.00 to accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

E)Mercus/Agreements/Engineering/Road Construction/Seachnus/17204/Amend 2 - Pro Eng Sycs. Beachnus.Cl.docs.12/20/2021. 18-Eng-500051-A2

EXHIBIT A

November 11, 2021



Mr. Gabriel Odreman, PE, PMP Associate Project Manager RPS | North America 575 N Dairy Ashford Rd, Suite 700 Houston, TX 77079

RE: Supplemental Efforts for Construction Phase Services – Beechnut Rd Fort Bend County Bond Project 17204

Dear Mr. Odreman,

Costello, Inc. requests additional funding for Construction Phase Services. We are continuing to address requests for information, assist with coordination and perform redesign efforts as required. We are requesting \$20,000 to replenish the Construction Phase Services budget.

We look forward to the completion of this project and as always feel free to contact us at your earliest convenience with any questions or if you need additional information.

Sincerely, COSTELLO, INC.

Keith Mahon, P.E.

Project Manager, Transportation Division

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

_								
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2022-836354				
	Costello, Inc.			2 000004				
	Houston, TX United States			Filed:				
2	2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is		01/04/2022					
	being filed.			Date Acknowledged:				
	Fort Bend County			01/25/2022				
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti-	vide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a						
J	description of the services, goods, or other property to be provide			J	140			
	SOQ 14-025							
	Beechnut Road Project 17204							
_		l .		Nature of	interest			
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busin	iess)					
_				Controlling	Intermediary			
Sa	aldana, Ralph	Houston, TX United States		х				
W	/ilcox, Stephen	Houston, TX United States		х				
Ηι	umphrey, Guy	Houston, TX United States		х				
Sł	hepherd, DeKecha	Houston, TX United States		Х				
Fr	reeman, Corbett	Houston, TX United States		Х				
Ha	ablinski, Chad	Houston, TX United States		Х				
Fr	rank, Gregory	Houston, TX United States		Х				
VanderWilt, Jon		Houston, TX United States		Х				
O'Neal, Dustin		Houston, TX United States		Х				
5	5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION							
	My name is, and my date of birth is							
	My addraga in							
	My address is(street)		tate)	(zip code)	(country)			
	· ·		,	,	(),			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.								
	Executed inCounty	y, State of, on the	c	day of	, 20			
				(month)	(year)			
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant)							